
Assembly Instructions



P.2

General Assembly Guidelines

and hammmer



P.3

Parts List

1

2

4

3

5

5

6

7

8

910

5

5

14

11 12

13

3x

2x

7

Part# Description Qty

01 Right Side Panel 1

02 Left Side Panel 1

03 Top Panel 1

04 Center Panel 1

05 Crossbeam 4

06 Bottom Panel 1

07 Larger Back Panel 2

08 Smaller Drawer Bottom 2

09 Larger Drawer Bottom 3

10 Larger Drawer Side 3

11 Smaller Drawer Side 2

12 Smaller Front Drawer 2

13 Larger Front Drawer 3

14 Smaller Back Panel 1

The side drawer with
WARNING LABEL,
should be mounted 
in highest drawer



A Ø 6x30mm Wooden Dowel 14 pcs

B Ø 5x14mm Foot 4 pcs

C Ø 3,5x14mm Screw 36 pcs

D Ø 6x8mm Screw 20 pcs

E Ø M4x10mm Screw 8 pcs

F Ø 6x35mm Cam Bolt 38 pcs

G Ø 15mm Cam Lock 38 pcs

H Ø 1,5x22mm Nail 40 pcs

I Ø 30x20mm Handle 8 pcs

J Ø 14x14mm Back Support 16 pcs

K Wall Anchor 1 pc

L1 330mm Slider 5 pcs

L2 330mm Slider 5 pcs

M 700mm Back Join 1 pc

N Ø 3,5x40mm Screw 2 pcs

O 15x15mm Fixer 4 pcs

R1 330mm Slider 5 pcs

R2 330mm Slider 5 pcs

P.4

Hardware List

Wall Fixed



P.5

A

A

13

STEP 1. Secure cam bolts (F) into parts (1,2,3,12,13).

4

A

12

F

5

A

A

A

A

A

6

STEP 2. Insert dowel (A) into parts (4,5,6).

4X

F Ø 6x35mm 38

3x
2x

A Ø 6x30mm 14

F

F
F

F F

F
F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F F

F

F

F

F

F

3

2

1



P.6

D

D

L1

1

D

D

D

D

D

D

2

L1

L1

L1

D

D

D

D

R1

L1

4

B
H

B
H

B
H

B

B

H

H

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

R1

R1

R1

R1

STEP 3. Secure sliders (R1) to parts (1,4) and (L1) to parts (2,4) with screw (D).
Attach feet (B) to parts (1,2) using nail (H).

B Ø5x14mm 4

D Ø 6x8mm 20

H Ø1,5x22mm 4

L1 330mm 5

R1 330mm 5
D



P.7

C

J

STEP 6.  Insert support (J) in the bottom of part (11) and then secure using screw
(C). Then attach sliders (L2 and R2) to part (11) using screw (C). Attach handle
(I) using screw (E).

11
8

12

STEP 5. Insert panel (8) into the drawer frame (11) groove. Then attach part (12)
to part (11) using cam lock (G).

8

11

G

G
G

2x

G Ø15mm 8

2X

2X

G
G

E

I

C

C
C

C

L2

R2

11

12 11

12

C
CJ

8

11

12

C Ø 3,5x14mm 12

E Ø M4x10mm 2

I Ø 30x20mm 2

J Ø 14x14mm 4

L2 330mm 2

R2 330mm 2



P.8

10

9

13

E

I

E

I

STEP 8. Insert support (J) in the bottom of part (10) and then secure using screw
(C). Then attach sliders (L2 and R2) to part (10) us ing screw (C). Attach handle
(I) using screw (E).

STEP 7. Insert panel (9) into the drawer frame (10) groove. Then attach part (13)
to part (10) using cam lock (G).

9

10

G

G

G

13
10

3X

3X

G Ø15mm 12

C Ø 3,5x14mm 24

E Ø M4x10mm 6

I Ø 30x20mm 6

J Ø 14x14mm 12

L2 330mm 3

R2 330mm 3

C

J

4x

CC

C
J

J

G

G

1010 13

C

C

C

C

C

L2

R2



P.9

G

6

STEP 10. Attach parts (5,6) to part (2) using cam lock (G).

STEP 9. Attach part (4) to parts (6) using screw (N).

4

N

N

N Ø3,5x40 2

G Ø15mm 6

5

5

5

5

6 4

G

G

G

G

G

2



P.10

STEP 12. Attach part (4) to parts (6) using screw (N). Then attach part (3) to
parts (1,2,4) using cam lock (G). Place brown tape from the top panel on the
back of the furniture.

G

STEP 11. Attach parts (5,6) to part (1) using cam lock (G).

G Ø15mm 6

G Ø15mm 6

G

G

G
5

5

5

5

6

1

2

G

3

4

6

G

G

G

Name and address  
of the supplier and  
date of production.



P.11

STEP 14. Insert drawer into frame.

7

M

H

STEP 13. Joint part (7) with back support (M) and then attach parts (7) to
frame using nails (H).

7

14

H

H

O
O

O

O

M

H Ø1,5x22mm 36

M 700mm 1

O Ø15x15mm 4

H

H H
H

H
H

H
H
H

HH
H
H
H
H
H
H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

100
lbs

15
lbs

20
lbs



P.12

WARNING

Serious or fatal injuries can occur from furniture  tipping over. To prevent the
furniture from tipping over we recommend that it is permanently fixed to the wall.

Wall anchor and hardware are included with this product. Please make sure
hardware is suitable for your walls before installing, as different wall materials may
require different types of anchors.

WALL ANCHOR

K
Wall Fixed

Name and address information for 
the manufacturer responsible for the  

anti-tip hardware and date of production can 
be found on the label on the back of the furniture.


	Página 1
	Página 2
	Página 3
	Página 4
	Página 5
	Página 6
	Página 7
	Página 8
	Página 9
	Página 10
	Página 11
	Página 12



